

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE COURT, DINHATA,

COOCH BEHAR

Misc Case No 151 of 2025

CNR WB CB070012702025

Sabnur Khatun

Represented her minor daughter Mahira Parvin

Vs.

Mojidul Haque

U/s.-144 B.N.S.S.

Present:- Sri Pranay Subba.

A.C.J.M. Court, Dinhata,

Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	03.12.25	<p>A petition U/S.-144 B.N.S.S has been filed by Sabnur Khatun Represented minor daughter Mahira Parvin against the O.P. Mojidul Haque along with plaint, Vokatnama,photocopy of Aadhaar card, and claimed the amount of Rs-10,000 /- for herself , and Rs 6,000/- per month for her minor daughter in total Rs 16,000/- per month from O.P. All are kept with the record.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard and Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Register the case as Misc case.</p> <p>Petitioner is directed to file the requisite at once.</p> <p>Let the case is transferred to the Ld. J.M.2nd Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar for trial and final disposal.</p> <p>Fix 31.12.2025 for S/R.</p> <p><u>Dictated & Corrected by me.</u></p> <p>ACJM Dinhata</p>	

ACJM
Dinhata