

Misc. Case-151 of 2025
R-151/2025

Order No.04 dated 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The petitioner filed hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

No requisite is filed by the petitioner inspite of several reminders. The petitioner is to show cause as to why the case will not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix **09.03.2026** for show cause.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)